(
(
' '
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 301-122-500
Issue 3, September 1975
TRUNK TRANSMISSION MAINTENANCE INDEX

B. Summary of Data 18
9. RESULTS REPORTS 19
10. ORDERING INFORMATION FOR FORMS 19
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section describes the procedures used
to manually summarize routjne trunk noise
measurements and compute the noise component
of the Trunk Transmission Maintenance Index
(TTMI). Summary instructions and procedures are
based on the use of Forms E-5441A, E-5441C,
E-5441D, E-5441E, and E-5441F.
1.02 This section is reissued to add the noise
summary procedures used to include the
information on trunks reported by CAROT for the
TTMI. The requirements for manually reporting

they are not to be included in area and company
quarterly reports.
10. ORDERING INFORMATION FOR FORMS
10.01 Forms E-5441A, E-5441C, E-5441D, E-5441E,
and E-5441F can be obtained from Western
Electric Company in pads of 50, two pads per
package. They may be requisitioned in multiples
of 100 forms on orders worded as follows:
(Quantity) Form E-5441A
(Quantity) Form E-5441C
(Quantity) Form E-5441D
(Quantity) Form E-5441E
(Quantity) Form E-5441F
(Quantity) Form E~5441A/F
Page 19
SECTION 301-122-500
COMBINED NOISE SUMMARY
COMPANY .sea DISTRICT A E-5441 A/F
AREA ~Lt1 OFFICE InA IN BSP 301-122-500
No.rtb I Q '1ct-
(1/75)
DIVISION PERIOD
ROUTINE NOISE MEASUREMENTS - STROKE RECORD
A F G * E5441 A
NO. OF MEAS. (X) IMMED. ACTION
l.j.S;L fH.l l"H-1 /'N-1 "/'H./ JH..t H# II@ I (j)
.J7' h# 7"fl.l II# "'* /"'H.I /"Hoi @I (jJ
/-?~ fN..I 1-U.J " @
NUMBER ABOVE MAINTENANCE NUMBER ABOVE IMMEDIATE
11
12
LIMIT - F ACTION LIMIT - G *
This Period Q5tJ 7~
% of Total
140 1' i 1o This Period
* THESE MEASUREMENTS ARE INCLUDED IN COLUMN F
13
14
15
END OF QUARTER DATA ON NUMBER OF CONTROLLED TRUNKS
ABOVE THE MAINTENANCE LIMIT
TRUNKS PRESENTLY ABOVE LIMIT
ABOVE LIMITS OVER ONE YEAR
ENG. ASSISTANCE REQUESTED -TOTAL PENDING
THRU THIS QTR.
..1
0 ~
/2..1
E5441 F
E5441 F
Fig. 7-Combined Stroke Record and Summary of Routine Manual Noise Measurements-This Period
Page 20
)
)
)
ISS 3, SECTION 301-122-500
ORGANIZATIONAL LEVEL Al..A A-~E,q
PERIOD I~ 1'!70 COMBINED NOISE COMPONENT INDEX
E·5441E
BSP 301-122-500
COL A B I c I D I E I F I G I
MANUAL RESULTS (ACCUMULATED FOR THIS YEAR)
NAME OF THE ' OF %OF %OF %OF
OFFICE,
NUMBER OF %OF
MEAS. MEAS.
CONTROLLED MEAS. MEAS. MEAS, ABOVE
SuBDISTRICT, MADE ABOVE L TRUNKS MADE ABOVE IMMED.
I DISTRICT, WEIGHTED MTCE. LIMIT MTCE. LIMIT ACTION
N DIVISION, WEIGHTED
E OR AREA E-5441D E-54410 COL C X COL. B E-54410 ~Q_L. E X COL. E E·5441D
!
BEING LN. 3 LN. 5 COL.l6B LN. 7 COL. 16B LN. 9